NEW YORK ET AL. 
It is hereby ordered that John F. Davis, the Special 
Master appointed in this cause, having completed his 
duties, is hereby discharged. 

It is further ordered that his expenditures in preparing 
the supplemental report in amount of One Hundred Four 
Dollars ($104) are approved. 

It is further ordered that the compensation for services 
of the Special Master in the supplementary proceedings 
be fixed at One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) and that that 
amount plus the approved expenditures shall be paid to 
him by Western Union out of the funds in its possession